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KANSAS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

FALL SEMESTER 2019 

New Faculty Orientation  Wednesday, August 14, 2019 

Fall Faculty Retreat & Meetings  Thursday & Friday, August 15-16, 2019 

New Student Orientation Saturday-Sunday, August 17-18, 2019 

Fall classes begin  Tuesday, August 20, 2019 

Attendance Due for 1st half semester classes (3:30 pm) Thursday, August 22, 2019 

Last day to enroll in or drop courses Monday, August 26, 2019 

Attendance Due for full-semester classes (3:30 pm)/Attendance Verification for 1st half semester classes Monday, August 26, 2019 

Attendance Verification for full-semester classes Wednesday, August 28, 2019 

Labor Day Holiday  (No classes meet) Monday, September 02, 2019 

20th day of classes Tuesday, September 17, 2019 

Last day to withdraw from 1st half semester classes  Wednesday, September 18, 2019 

Midterm grades due (3:30pm)  Wednesday, October  02, 2019 

Last class day for 1st half semester classes  Friday, October 11, 2019 

Fall Break: Study Away/Wesleyan Journey Saturday-Sunday, October 12-20, 2019 

Final grades due for 1st half semester classes (3:30pm)  Monday, October 14, 2019 

First class day for 2nd half semester classes  Monday, October 21, 2019 

Last day to add or drop and Attendance Due for 2nd half semester classes (3:30 pm) Wednesday, October 23, 2019 

Attendance Verification for 2nd half semester classes Friday, October 25, 2019 

Last day to withdraw from full semester classes (No refunds are made after this date) Tuesday, October 29, 2019 

Deadline for 2020-21 Service Learning course proposals Wednesday, October 30, 2019 

Last day to withdraw from 2nd half semester classes  Friday, November 15, 2019 

Thanksgiving Holiday (No classes meet)  Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29, 2019 

Wesleyan Journey Final Registration/Back Out Date for Spring 2020 Offerings Friday, December 06, 2019 

Directed Study/Independent Study/Internship applications due for Spring/Summer  2020 Monday, December 09, 2019 

Last regular class day/last day for 2nd half semester classes  Monday, December 09, 2019 

Institutional Reading Day Tuesday, December 10, 2019 

Final Examinations Wednesday – Friday, December 11-13, 2019 

Last day to remove Spring & Summer 2019 incomplete grades (3:30pm) Friday, December 13, 2019 

Final grades due (3:30pm) Monday, December 16, 2019 
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KANSAS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

SPRING SEMESTER 2020 

Spring classes begin  Tuesday, January 14, 2020 

Attendance Due for 1st half semester classes (3:30 pm) Thursday, January 16, 2020 

Martin Luther King Day (no classes will be held) Monday, January 20, 2020 

Last day to enroll in or drop courses Tuesday, January 21, 2020 

Attendance Verification for 1st half semester classes/Attendance Due (3:30 pm) Tuesday, January 21, 2020 

Attendance Verification for full-semester classes Thursday, January 23, 2020 

Wesleyan Journey Final Registration/Back Out for May 2020 Thursday, January 30, 2020 

20th day of classes Tuesday, February 11, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 1st half semester classes  Wednesday, February 12, 2020 

Midterm grades due (3:30) Wednesday, February 26, 2020 

Last class day for 1st half semester classes  Friday, March 06, 2020 

Spring Break: Study Away/Wesleyan Journey Saturday-Sunday, March 7-15, 2020 

Final grades due for 1st half semester classes  (3:30pm) Monday, March 09, 2020 

FAFSA Submission Deadline Sunday, March 15, 2020 

First class day for 2nd half semester classes  Monday, March 16, 2020 

Last day to add or drop and Attendance Due for 2nd half semester classes (3:30 pm) Wednesday, March 18, 2020 

Attendance Verification for 2nd half semester classes Friday, March 20, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from full-semester classes (No refunds are made after this date) Friday, March 20, 2020 

Good Friday Observance  (No classes will be held) Friday, April 10, 2020 

Easter Sunday Sunday, April 12, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 2nd half semester classes  Wednesday, April 15, 2020 

Directed Study/Independent Study/Internship applications due for Fall  2020 Monday, April 27, 2020 

Last regular class day/Last day for 2nd half semester classes Monday, May 4, 2020 

Institutional Reading Day Tuesday, May 5, 2020 

Final Examinations Wednesday-Friday, May 6-8, 2020 

Last day to remove Fall 2019 incomplete grades (3:30pm) Friday, May 08, 2020 

Honors Dinner Friday, May 08, 2020 

Baccalaureate/Commencement Saturday, May 09, 2020 

Final grades due (3:30pm) Tuesday, May 12, 2020 
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KANSAS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 

SUMMER SESSION 2020 

Memorial Day Holiday Monday, May 25, 2020 

Summer classes begin – Tuition payment for summer school due  Tuesday, May 26, 2020 

Last day to enroll in or drop courses\Attendance Verification Date Wednesday, May 27, 2020 

Attendance Due (3:30pm) Thursday, May 28, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 1st 4-week session  Wednesday, June 10, 2020 

1st 4-week session ends  Friday, June 19, 2020 

1st 4-week grades due (3:30pm) Monday, June 22, 2020 

2nd 4-week session begins  Monday, June 22, 2020 

Last day to add or drop and Attendance Verification Date for 2nd 4 week classes  Tuesday, June 23, 2020 

Attendance Due for 2nd 4 week classes  (3:30pm) Wednesday, June 24, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 8 week classes (No refunds are made after this date) Wednesday, July 01, 2020 

Independence Day Observed (campus closed) Friday, July 03, 2020 

Independence Day Saturday, July 04, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 2nd 4-week session  Wednesday, July 08, 2020 

8 week/2nd 4-week sessions end Friday, July 17, 2020 

8 week/2nd 4-week grades due (3:30pm) Monday, July 20, 2020 
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KANSAS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

GRADUATE PROGRAM 

FALL SEMESTER 2019 

1st session classes begin  Tuesday,  August 20, 2019 

Attendance Due (3:30 pm) Thursday, August 22, 2019 

Last day to enroll in or drop courses\Attendance Verification for 1st session classes Monday, August 26, 2019 

Labor Day Holiday  (No classes meet) Monday, September 02, 2019 

Last day to withdraw from 1st session classes (No refunds are made after this date) Wednesday, September 18, 2019 

Last day of 1st session classes  Friday, October 11, 2019 

Fall Break Saturday-Sunday, October 12-20, 2019 

Final grades due for 1st session classes (3:30pm)  Monday, October 14, 2019 

2nd session classes begin  Monday, October 21, 2019 

Last day to add or drop and Attendance Due for 2nd session classes (3:30 pm) Wednesday, October 23, 2019 

Attendance Verification for 2nd session classes Friday, October 25, 2019 

Last day to withdraw from 2nd session classes (No refunds are made after this date) Friday, November 15, 2019 

Thanksgiving Holiday (No classes meet)  Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29, 2019 

Last day of 2nd session classes Friday, December 13, 2019 

Last day to remove Spring & Summer 2019 incomplete grades (3:30pm) Friday, December 13, 2019 

2nd session grades due (3:30pm) Monday, December 16, 2019 

SPRING SEMESTER 2020 

1st session classes begin  Tuesday, January 14, 2020 

Attendance Due (3:30 pm) Thursday, January 16, 2020 

Martin Luther King Day (no classes will be held) Monday, January 20, 2020 

Last day to enroll in or drop courses\Attendance Verification for 1st session classes Tuesday, January 21, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 1st session classes (No refunds are made after this date) Wednesday, February 12, 2020 

Last day of 1st session classes  Friday, March 06, 2020 

Spring Break Saturday-Sunday, March 7-15, 2020 

Grades due for 1st session classes (3:30pm)  Monday, March 09, 2020 

2nd session classes begin  Monday, March 16, 2020 

Last day to add or drop and Attendance Due for 2nd session classes (3:30 pm) Wednesday, March 18, 2020 

Attendance Verification for 2nd session classes Friday, March 20, 2020 

Good Friday Observance  (No classes will be held) Friday, April 10, 2020 

Easter Sunday Sunday, April 12, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 2nd session classes (No refunds are made after this date) Wednesday, April 15, 2020 

Last day to remove Fall 2019 incomplete grades (3:30pm) Friday, May 08, 2020 

Last day of 2nd session classes  Friday, May 08, 2020 

2nd session grades due (3:30pm) Tuesday, May 12, 2020 
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KANSAS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

GRADUATE PROGRAM 
 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2020 

Memorial Day Holiday Monday, May 25, 2020 

Summer classes begin – Tuition payment for summer school due Tuesday, May 26, 2020 

Last day to enroll in or drop courses\Attendance Due (3:30 pm) Wednesday, May 27, 2020 

Attendance Verification Thursday, May 28, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 1st 4 week classes Wednesday, June 10, 2020 

Last day of 1st 4 week classes Friday, June 19, 2020 

Grades due for 1st 4 week classes (3:30pm) Monday, June 22, 2020 

Last day to withdraw from 8 week classes (No refunds are made after this date) Wednesday, July 01, 2020 

Independence Day Observed (campus closed) Friday, July 03, 2020 

Independence Day Saturday, July 04, 2020 

Last day of 8 week classes Friday, July 17, 2020 

Grades due for 8 week classes (3:30pm) Monday, July 20, 2020 

 


